Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh Ministry of Agriculture Research-3 www.moa.gov.bd

No: 12.00.0000.063,22.067,2015,402

From : Humayra Sultana

Deputy Secretary

To : Director General

Bangladesh Rice Research Institute, Gazipur,

Government approval to participate in the Field Study Tour and Training Workshop of Upland Rice Breeding on 04-10 Septemberl, 2016 in Yunnan Province, China.

The undersigned is directed to convey the sanction of the Government of the People's Republic of Bangladesh in favour of following officers to participate for attending the above mentioned workshop to be held on 04-10 September, 2016 in Yunnan Province, China.

- (1) Dr. Mohammad Akhlasur Rahman, Principal Scientific Officer, Plant Breeding Division, BRRI.
- (2) Dr. Md. Ruhul Amin Sarkar, Senior Scientific Officer, Plant Breeding, BRRI Regional Station Rangpur.

02. The terms and conditions are:

- (a) The duration of visit including travel and transit time will be treated as on duty:
- (b) For this period the incumbent will receive pay and allowances in local currency;
- (c) In this connection all expenses will be borne by Yunnan Academy of Agricultural Sciences (YAAS), Yunnan Province, P.R. China;
- (d) They will submit a report to this Ministry within 07 working days of their return from abroad; and
- (e) They will leave Dhaka for China on 03 September 2016 or near to the date and leave China for Dhaka on 11 September 2016 or near to the date.
- 3. This order is issued with the approval of competent authority.

(Humayra Sultana) Deputy Secretary Tel: 02- 9566634

Date: 28/08/2016

Date: 28/08/2016

email: research3503@gmail.com

No: 12.00.0000.063.22.067.2015.402

Copy forwarded for kind information and necessary action to (Not according to seniority):

- (1) Secretary, Ministry of Foreign Affairs, Segunbagicha, Dhaka (With a request to issue Note Verbal).
- H. E. The Ambassador, Embassy of the People's Republic of China. Plot-2 & 4, Embassy Road, (2) Block-1, Baridhara, Dhaka.
- Director General, Bangladesh Rice Research Institute, BRRI, Gazipur, (3)
- (4) Director, Hazrat Shahjalal International Airport, Dhaka [Attn.: Immigration Officer, Hazrat Shahjalal (R.) International Airport, Dhakal.
- (5) Dr. Mohammad Akhlasur Rahman, Principal Scientific Officer, Plant Breeding Division, BRRI. Gazipur.
- (6) Dr. Md. Ruhul Amin Sarkar, Senior Scientific Officer, Plant Breeding, BRRI Regional Station
- (7) Deputy Secretary (Admin-3), Ministry of Agriculture, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- (8) P.S. to Minister, Ministry of Agriculture, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- (9)P.S to Secretary, Ministry of Agriculture, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka.
- (1,0)Programmer, ICT-Cell, Ministry of Agriculture, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka (With request to publish in the website).
- P.O to Additional Secretary (Research), Ministry of Agriculture, Bangladesh Secretariat, Dhaka. (11)

m 28.08.16 (Humayra Sultana) Deputy Secretary